

BADINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL V HALL MEETING

All members of Badingham Parish Council are summoned to the Village Hall AGM Meeting in Badingham Village Hall on Tuesday 8th August 2023 at 8pm AGENDA

- 1. Welcome by the Chair of Badingham Parish Council
- 2. **Apologies for Absence:** To receive and approve any apologies for absence
- 3. Minutes: To receive and approve the minutes of the AGM meeting of 23 September 2022
- 4. **Governance:** Proposal to amend the meeting requirements on Resolution dated 7 Nov 2022, section 4 re meetings of the Council
- 5. Report from the Chair of Badingham Village Hall Management Committee
- 6. Financial report from the Parish Clerk as Treasurer to the VH
- 7. To approve the accounts for the year ending 31 March 2023
- 8. Update on the Village Hall with any decisions / actions requiring PC approval including overgrown hedge

Caroline Emeny Mrs C I Emeny, Parish Clerk and Responsible Financial Officer, Badingham Parish Council Email: badinghamclerk@gmail.com
Dated: 29th July 2023

Please be aware that filming and recording of the meeting may be taking place during the meeting